503395076 07/16/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441701

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME FROM "POWERLEY, LLC, A MICHIGAN CORPORATION" TO "INSIGHT ENERGY VENTURES LLC A MICHIGAN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY" previously recorded on Reel 035666 Frame 0445. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ENTIRE RIGHT AND INTEREST.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VECTORFORM, LLC	05/14/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSIGHT ENERGY VENTURES LLC	
Street Address:	123 W. FIFTH STREET	
City:	ROYAL OAK	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48067	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201041

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)567-7440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-567-7400

Email: patents@varnumlaw.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES F. GRAY

Address Line 1: 39500 HIGH POINTE BLVD., SUITE 350

Address Line 4: NOVI, MICHIGAN 48375

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSIGHT 041	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES F. GRAY	
SIGNATURE:	/Charles F. Gray/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Insight Assignment 14201041#page1.tif source=Insight Assignment 14201041#page2.tif source=Insight Assignment 14201041#page3.tif

PATENT 503395076 REEL: 036125 FRAME: 0442

05/19/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3358888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	***************************************	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
Name			Execution Data	
VECTORFORM, LLC	·····		05/14/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DA			<u> </u>	
Name:	POWERL	ex.llo- Insight Engs	ny Vertices ill	
Street Address:		123 W. FIFTH STREET		
City:	HOYAL O	AK.		
State/Country:	MICHIGA	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48067			

PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 1420		201041)1941	
CORRESPONDENCE DA		00000		
Fax Number:		8)380-8968 e e-mall address first; if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	rovided; ii	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi	a US Mail.	
Phone:		3-380-9300		
		@quinniawgroup.com		
* - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		IN LAW GROUP, PLLC		
Address Line 1: 39555 ORCHARD HILL PLACE, STE. 520				
Address Line 4:	NL	IVI, MICHIGAN 48375		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		VFM0102PUSP2		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. QUINN				
SIGNATURE:		/Christopher W. Quinn√		
DATE SIGNED: 05/		05/19/2015	05/19/2015	
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment VFM0		The state of the s		
source=Assignment VFM0102PUSP2#page2.tif				

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0445

503312270

PATENT REEL: 036125 FRAME: 0443

Docket No.: VFM0102PUSP2

ASSIGNMENT

This agreement ("ASSIGNMENT") is made and entered into by and between Vectorform, LLC, a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 123 W. Fifth Street, Royal Oak, Michigan USA 48067 ("ASSIGNOR") and Powerley, LtC, a Michigan corporation beying a place of business at 123 W. Fifth Street, Royal Oak, Michigan USA 48067 ("ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR owns subject matter, discoveries and improvements (*INVENTION*) disclosed and/or claimed in:

United States Patent Application No.: 14/201,041 ("APPLICATION")

Filing Date: March 7, 2014

Title: "MAGNETOMETER SAMPLING TO DETERMINE AN ELECTRIC POWER PARAMETER".

ASSIGNOR desires to assign the entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the APPLICATION to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNEE desires to acquire the entire legal and beneficial right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the APPLICATION, including the right to claim priority of the APPLICATION.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to and hereby does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors in interest and assignees, the full, exclusive and worldwide right, title and interest:

- (a) in and to the INVENTION,
- (b) in and to the APPLICATION, its predecessor, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and counterpart application(s) everywhere in the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States and any foreign countries, the Paris Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty to the APPLICATION, and
- (c) in and to any Patents, Utility Models, Industrial Models, Petty Patents, Design Patents, Design Registrations, Industrial Designs, Unregistered Design Rights, Copyrights, and legal equivalents, reissues, reexaminations, extensions and renewals thereof everywhere in the world which may be granted for the INVENTION, including but not limited to the right to claim priority to and from any of the above, and the right to sue for past damages for any of the above ((a)-(c) collectively, "PROPERTIES").

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0446

PATENT REEL: 036125 FRAME: 0444

Docket No.: VFM0102PUSP2

ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and/or receive PROPERTIES in its own name. ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or any other proper officer or agency of any jurisdiction to record the ASSIGNMENT and issue PROPERTIES to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR either had or does have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned at the time of the sale, assignment and/or transfer. ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any conflicting sale, assignment and/or transfer.

ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to ASSIGNEE and its authorized legal representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the APPLICATION; to execute all its predecessor, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, counterpart, renewal, reissue and foreign applications; sign all lawful documents and make all rightful paths and declarations relating to the APPLICATION; sign all lawful documents which ASSIGNEE and its authorized legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the APPLICATION and to testify in any judicial and/or administrative proceeding to aid ASSIGNEE and its authorized legal representatives to obtain and enforce the PROPERTIES.

ASSIGNOR accepts the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT:

ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the ASSIGNMENT:

Name Kur Stevning
Title 660
Powerley, LLC

TANSIGN TO CONTON VANTACES CAC

PATENT REEL: 035666 FRAME: 0447

> PATENT **REEL: 036125 FRAME: 0445**

RECORDED: 05/19/2015

RECORDED: 07/16/2015